April 2007
LM3207
650mA Miniature, Adjustable, Step-Down DC-DC Converter
for RF Power Amplifiers with Integrated Vref LDO
General Description
The LM3207 is a DC-DC converter optimized for powering
WCDMA / CDMA RF power amplifiers (PAs) from a single
Lithium-Ion cell; however they may be used in many other

9–Bump Thin Micro SMD Package, Large Bump
NS Package Number TLA09TTA
Order Information
LDO Voltage Option Order Number Part Marking (Note) Supplied As
2.875 LM3207TL XVS/34 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3207TLX XVS/34 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
2.53 LM3207TL-2.53 XVS/43 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3207TLX-2.53 XVS/43 3000 units, Tape-and-Reel
Note: The actual physical placement of the package marking will vary from part to part. The package marking “X” designates the date code. “V” is a NSC internal
code for die traceability. Both will vary considerably. “S” designates the device type as switcher device. “34” identifies the device part number/option.
Pin Descriptions
Pin # Name Description